



Jungheinrich AG Friedrich-Ebert-Damm 129 22047 Hamburg Germany

Participant ID: PXVMRC Scope ID: SVWHZM Assessment ID: A610DA-2 (Assessment Level 2)

The ENX Association supports with TISAX[®] (Trusted Information Security Assessment Exchange) on behalf of VDA the common acceptance of Information Security Assessments in the automotive industry. The TISAX[®] Assessments are conducted by accredited audit providers that demonstrate their qualification at regular intervals. TISAX[®] and TISAX[®] results are not intended for general public.

For the Jungheinrich AG confidentiality, availability and integrity of information have great value. We have taken extensive measures on protection of sensitive and/or confidential information. Therefore, we follow the question catalogue of information security of the German Association of the Automotive Industry (VDA ISA). The Assessment was conducted by an audit provider, in this case the TISAX[®] audit provider SGS-TÜV Saar. The result is exclusively retrievable over the ENX Portal: https://portal.enx.com/en-US/TISAX/tisaxassessmentresults/





Jungheinrich Digital Solutions AG & Co. KG Sachsenstraße 20 20097 Hamburg Germany

Participant ID: PXVMRC Scope ID: S4XZRF Assessment ID: A620SA-1 (Assessment Level 2)

The ENX Association supports with TISAX[®] (Trusted Information Security Assessment Exchange) on behalf of VDA the common acceptance of Information Security Assessments in the automotive industry. The TISAX[®] Assessments are conducted by accredited audit providers that demonstrate their qualification at regular intervals. TISAX[®] and TISAX[®] results are not intended for general public.

For the Jungheinrich Digital Solutions AG & Co. KG confidentiality, availability and integrity of information have great value. We have taken extensive measures on protection of sensitive and/or confidential information. Therefore, we follow the question catalogue of information security of the German Association of the Automotive Industry (VDA ISA). The Assessment was conducted by an audit provider, in this case the TISAX[®] audit provider SGS-TÜV Saar. The result is exclusively retrievable over the ENX Portal: <u>https://portal.enx.com/en-US/TISAX/tisaxassessmentresults/</u>





Jungheinrich Digital Solutions S.L. Gran Vía 30, planta 7 28013 Madrid Spain

Participant ID: PXVMRC Scope ID: SF4X2H Assessment ID: A660MA-1 (Assessment Level 2)

The ENX Association supports with TISAX[®] (Trusted Information Security Assessment Exchange) on behalf of VDA the common acceptance of Information Security Assessments in the automotive industry. The TISAX[®] Assessments are conducted by accredited audit providers that demonstrate their qualification at regular intervals. TISAX[®] and TISAX[®] results are not intended for general public.

For the Jungheinrich Digital Solutions S.L. confidentiality, availability and integrity of information have great value. We have taken extensive measures on protection of sensitive and/or confidential information. Therefore, we follow the question catalogue of information security of the German Association of the Automotive Industry (VDA ISA). The Assessment was conducted by an audit provider, in this case the TISAX[®] audit provider SGS-TÜV Saar. The result is exclusively retrievable over the ENX Portal: <u>https://portal.enx.com/en-US/TISAX/tisaxassessmentresults/</u>





Jungheinrich Logistiksysteme GmbH Bichlmannstraße 12 84174 Eching Germany

Participant ID: PXVMRC Scope ID: SK5YLY Assessment ID: A650EC-1 (Assessment Level 2)

The ENX Association supports with TISAX[®] (Trusted Information Security Assessment Exchange) on behalf of VDA the common acceptance of Information Security Assessments in the automotive industry. The TISAX[®] Assessments are conducted by accredited audit providers that demonstrate their qualification at regular intervals. TISAX[®] and TISAX[®] results are not intended for general public.

For the Jungheinrich Logistiksysteme GmbH confidentiality, availability and integrity of information have great value. We have taken extensive measures on protection of sensitive and/or confidential information. Therefore, we follow the question catalogue of information security of the German Association of the Automotive Industry (VDA ISA). The Assessment was conducted by an audit provider, in this case the TISAX[®] audit provider SGS-TÜV Saar. The result is exclusively retrievable over the ENX Portal: <u>https://portal.enx.com/en-US/TISAX/tisaxassessmentresults/</u>





Jungheinrich Logistiksysteme GmbH Degernpoint H2 85368 Moosburg Germany

Participant ID: PXVMRC Scope ID: SH0XWL Assessment ID: A640M2-1 (Assessment Level 2)

The ENX Association supports with TISAX[®] (Trusted Information Security Assessment Exchange) on behalf of VDA the common acceptance of Information Security Assessments in the automotive industry. The TISAX[®] Assessments are conducted by accredited audit providers that demonstrate their qualification at regular intervals. TISAX[®] and TISAX[®] results are not intended for general public.

For the Jungheinrich Degernpoint AG & Co. KG confidentiality, availability and integrity of information have great value. We have taken extensive measures on protection of sensitive and/or confidential information. Therefore, we follow the question catalogue of information security of the German Association of the Automotive Industry (VDA ISA). The Assessment was conducted by an audit provider, in this case the TISAX[®] audit provider SGS-TÜV Saar. The result is exclusively retrievable over the ENX Portal: <u>https://portal.enx.com/en-US/TISAX/tisaxassessmentresults/</u>





Jungheinrich Logistiksysteme GmbH Steinbockstraße 38 85368 Moosburg Germany

Participant ID: PXVMRC Scope ID: S0T481 Assessment ID: A630M1-1 (Assessment Level 2)

The ENX Association supports with TISAX[®] (Trusted Information Security Assessment Exchange) on behalf of VDA the common acceptance of Information Security Assessments in the automotive industry. The TISAX[®] Assessments are conducted by accredited audit providers that demonstrate their qualification at regular intervals. TISAX[®] and TISAX[®] results are not intended for general public.

For the Jungheinrich Logistiksysteme GmbH confidentiality, availability and integrity of information have great value. We have taken extensive measures on protection of sensitive and/or confidential information. Therefore, we follow the question catalogue of information security of the German Association of the Automotive Industry (VDA ISA). The Assessment was conducted by an audit provider, in this case the TISAX[®] audit provider SGS-TÜV Saar. The result is exclusively retrievable over the ENX Portal: <u>https://portal.enx.com/en-US/TISAX/tisaxassessmentresults/</u>





Jungheinrich Systemlösungen GmbH Köglerweg 50 8042 Graz Austria

Participant ID: PXVMRC Scope ID: SCM7LP Assessment ID: A670GR-1 (Assessment Level 2)

The ENX Association supports with TISAX[®] (Trusted Information Security Assessment Exchange) on behalf of VDA the common acceptance of Information Security Assessments in the automotive industry. The TISAX[®] Assessments are conducted by accredited audit providers that demonstrate their qualification at regular intervals. TISAX[®] and TISAX[®] results are not intended for general public.

For the Jungheinrich Systemlösungen GmbH confidentiality, availability and integrity of information have great value. We have taken extensive measures on protection of sensitive and/or confidential information. Therefore, we follow the question catalogue of information security of the German Association of the Automotive Industry (VDA ISA). The Assessment was conducted by an audit provider, in this case the TISAX[®] audit provider SGS-TÜV Saar. The result is exclusively retrievable over the ENX Portal: <u>https://portal.enx.com/en-US/TISAX/tisaxassessmentresults/</u>